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NASBA

NASBA

2
GB/T 18936 2003
3
NASBA Nucleic acid sequence-based amplification ,NASBA
H T7 5 T7
DNA RNA 5
51
RNA ECL ECL
ECL
RNA
4
4.1
4.2
5uL 200 uL
RNA 1.5mL 1.5mL 5mL
+2°C 5mL VWR
ECL NucliSens

ELISA



4.3
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AAT TCT AAT ACG ACT CAC TAT AGG GAG AAG G A(A/G)G GCA

TT(CIT) TGG ACA AA(G/T) CGT CTA

GAC

4.4

a)

b)

GAT GCA AGG TCG CAT ATG AGGAGA GAA GAA GAA AAA AGA GAG

(lysisbuffer) 5M 10%Triton X-100 10mMTris/HCI
(wash buffer)  5M 10mMTris/HCI

¢) 500mg/mL (Silica)  500mg/ml

d) (elution buffer)  10mMTris/HCI
€) A
f) H5 (H5 capture probe)  10mM
Biotin-CCG TCA GGC CCC CTCAAA GCC GA
0) (10mMgeneric ECL detection probe) DNA
ECL GAT GCA AGG TCG CAT ATG AG CTT CTA ACC GAG GTC GAA
ACGTA
h) (instrument reference solution)
)] detection diluent  15mMTris-/HCI
)] assay buffer 50mMTris-HCI
k) cleaner solution 100mM KOH,10%SDS,10% Triton X-100
)] (alcohal)
4.5
GB/T 18936 2003 2.1
5
51
a) 0.1mL 0.9mL
b) 50p L
)
d) 10min 2min



52

a)

b)

d)
e
f)
9)
h)

53

b)
c)

d)

f)
9)
h)

12,000r/min

12,000r/min

100

56

12,000r/min
5u L

65
41

5u L

30sec

h)

56

50u L

10min

2min

Qiagen

51p

5min

5min

5u L

-70

41

41
41

ELISA
smL

5u L
SuLRNA

30min

30sec

10min

5min

1h

10u L

5min

90min

30d

20 L

10min

0.3 mL

0.25mL IRS

ImL
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NucliSens

NASBA/ECL
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0.15 X



GB/T 19440—2004

A
( )
Al
a) enzymes spheres 6.5mg 1.3U/y LAMV RT 0.51.3U/u L RNase
H 151.3U/u L T7 RNA ,100mM Tris /HCI,10%BSA
b) enzyme spherediluent  0.42u g/ L BSA
C) (reagentsphere) 10mg 4mMNTR15mDTT,40mMMgCI2
d) (reagent sphere diluent)  100mMTris/HCI pH8.3, 2mMdNTP
€) (100mMKCI solution)
f) (10mM Primer Mixture)
0) RNA positive control RNA
h) DEPC
A2
A2l
a) 80u L
b) 16p L KCl 14y L DEPC
C) 10u L
d)
e) 30min
A.22
a) 550 L 20
b)
c)
d)

e) 60min



Bl

a) ECL
b) N

x 10u L ECL
c)

d) 60min

N 2 x10pL
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C1

Cl1
Cl1l2
C.13
Cl4

C.15
C.16
C1lv
C.18
C.19
C.110
cin
C.l12
C2

C3
C4
C5
C.6

result”
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C
( )
NucliSens
NucliSens
“ Prime”
“ Start” 3min
log-in user name “ service engineer” “ login”
“ Routine” “ New Run”
“ yes
8 “ ok”
selected assay “ Freetube”’
“ Addtolist”
ID
close”
“ OK
instrument carousel ID
“ Routine” “ Run Worklist”
“ Proceed”
1.5min
“ Routing” “ Sample results’ “ Assay




